Race Date

October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Place Score Bib No Name
1 1 7900 Zoey Burckhardt
2 2 7519 Hadley Riutta
3 3 7512 Avery Beranek
4 4 7916 Lacey Wojtysiak
5 5 7915 Brook Smith
6 (<5 7721 Kaitlyn Warner
7 6 7173 Teagen Tessier
8 (<5 7532 Lucye Backstrom
9 (<5 7538 Madaline Hipp
10 7 7129 Lucy Stevens
11 8 6834 Betsy Cid
12 (<5) 7762 Sarah Moe
13 9 7522 Margaret Simone
14 (<5) 7761 Kylie Johnson
15 10 7144 Nadia Tessier
16 11 7784 Kendra Brutger
17 (<5) 7717 Vivian Barden
18 12 7789 Josie Jansen
19 13 7788 Kaja Jansen
20 (<5) 7738 Abby Vargo
21 14 7520 Sophie Roazen
22 15 7941 Analese Brodeen
23 16 7942 Rory Bundy
24 17 7518 Sophie Nephew
25 18 7515 Lucy Lane
26 19 7793 Bea Martin
27 20 7911 Eva Morgan
28 (<5) 7718 Piper Schmidt
29 21 7901 Carson Burnette
30 22 7523 Kendall Tonkin
31 23 7091 Amy Schwoch
32 (>7) 7912 Kaelyn Nelson
33 (<5) 7735 Nia Petry
34 24 7183 Danica Wyman
35 (>7) 7909 Reagan Klementsen
36 (>7) 7906 Grace Henneger
37 25 7075 Selah Rupp
38 (<5) 7535 Leah Borden
39 26 7796 Ariauna Tollefson
40 (>7) 7903 Tegan Fordahl
41 27 7797 Amelia Wigren
42 (<5) 7703 Kyla Stimson
43 (>7) 7910 Miley Mann
4  (>7) 7905 Alora Hanson
45 (>7) 7069 Zoey Rice
46 (>7) 7904 Payton Hakes
a7 28 7787 Sydney Isackson-Hunter
448 (>7) 7907 Cayman Hill
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Overall Finish List

Girls

Junior High 2400
Class -1 Class A

Team

South

Duluth Marshall
Duluth Marshall
South

South

Mcgregor
Carlton-Wrenshall
Esko

Esko
Carlton-Wrenshall
Carlton-Wrenshall
Mountain Iron-Buhl
Duluth Marshall
Mountain Iron-Buhl
Carlton-Wrenshall
North Star Academy
Mcgregor

North Star Academy
North Star Academy
Moose Lake/Willow
Duluth Marshall
South

South

Duluth Marshall
Duluth Marshall
North Star Academy
South

Mcgregor

South

Duluth Marshall
Carlton-Wrenshall
South

Moose Lake/Willow
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Time Pace
9:46.2 4:04/K
9:49.8 4:06/K

10:16.2 4:17/K

10:19.0 4:18/K

10:36.7 4:25/K

10:38.7 4:26/K

10:42.0 4:28/K

10:43.4 4:28/K

10:48.2 4:30/K

11:05.9 4:37/K

11:07.8 4:38/K

11:12.5 4:40/K

11:13.3 4:41/K

11:14.9 4:41/K

11:25.0 4:45/K

11:27.6 4:47/K

11:31.8 4:48/K

11:34.7 4:49/K

11:48.6 4:55/K

11:49.9 4:56/K

11:56.8 4:59/K

11:59.3 5:00/K

12:03.8 5:02/K

12:16.5 5:07/K

12:23.0 5:10/K

12:25.9 5:11/K

12:46.0 5:19/K

12:46.9 5:20/K

12:49.8 5:21/K

12:59.8 5:25/K

13:02.8 5:26/K

13:03.4 5:26/K

13:04.6 5:27/K

13:05.4 5:27/K

13:10.7 5:29/K

13:17.3 5:32/K

13:30.7 5:38/K

13:31.0 5:38/K

13:32.5 5:39/K

13:34.2 5:39/K

13:57.7 5:49/K

13:58.7 5:49/K

14:22.2 5:59/K

14:22.6 5:59/K

14:24.9 6:00/K

14:26.1 6:01/K

15:07.3 6:18/K

15:25.9 6:26/K
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Race Date

October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Place Score Bib No Name

49 (>7) 6847 Lauryn Hilton
50 (<5) 7719 Ziva Seybold

51 (>7) 7783 Abby Breitkreutz
52 (>7) 7790 Abby Kittleson
583 (>7) 7794 Nevia Nurmi

54 (>7) 7792 Isabella Marano
5 (>7) 7791 Chloe Marano

Overall Finish List

Girls

Junior High 2400
Class -1 Class A

Team Grade

Carlton-Wrenshall
Mcgregor 7
North Star Academy

North Star Academy

North Star Academy

North Star Academy

North Star Academy
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Race Date
October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name
1 1 7652 Hannah Farnsworth
2 2 7822 Kaydence Blank
3 3 7830 Chelby Wothe
4 4 7255 Dani Randall
5 5 7825 Addison Headley
6 6 7254  Elli Nelson
7 7 7263 Elsa Winbigler
8 8 7249 Kourtney Kavanaugh
9 9 7570 Elaine Jackson
10 (<5) 7859 Isabella McPhee
11 10 7651 Hattie Eskeli
12 11 7829 Cadence Wigen
13 12 7373 Sara McCormick
14 13 7261 Allie Weix
15 14 7827 Ireland Jordan
16 15 7370 Gerianne Johnson
17 16 7576 Vivian Pogolrec
18 (<5) 7860 Olivia Morin-Swanson
19 17 7661 Kamryn Mandt
20 18 7820 Myla Abrams
21 19 7303 Emma Crook
22 20 7311 Sophia Lindstrom
23 21 7578 Tess Reilly
24 22 7667 Panella Rewertz
25 23 7321 MJ Wharton
26 24 7577 Ginger Pogolrek
27 25 7567 Amario Fernandez-tatro
28 26 7313 Signe Myers
29 27 7309 Zoey Kacures
30 28 7316 Amelia Saamanen
31 29 7574 Elizabeth Nelson
32 30 7581 Holly Sylvester
33 31 7671 Adrionna Vittori
34 (<5) 7857 Hallie Kolenda
35 32 7300 Leah Belmore
36 33 7245 Alex Bouchie
37 34 7377 Ariana Wisniewski
38 (<5) 7865 Addyson Yost
39 35 7376 Molly Tusken
40 36 7371 Elise Larson
41 37 7251 Ava Martineau
42 (>7) 7317 Patience Sifferath
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Girls

Junior High 2400
Class - 2 Class AA

Team

Hibbing

Pequot Lakes
Pequot Lakes
Cloquet

Pequot Lakes
Cloquet

Cloquet

Cloquet

Grand Rapids
Proctor

Hibbing

Pequot Lakes
Duluth Denfeld
Cloquet

Pequot Lakes
Duluth Denfeld
Grand Rapids
Proctor

Hibbing

Pequot Lakes
Cook County/Two
Cook County/Two
Grand Rapids
Hibbing

Cook County/Two
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Cook County/Two
Cook County/Two
Cook County/Two
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Hibbing

Proctor

Cook County/Two
Cloquet

Duluth Denfeld
Proctor

Duluth Denfeld
Duluth Denfeld
Cloquet

Cook County/Two
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Time Pace

10:16.4 4:17/K
10:21.8 4:19/K
10:29.3 4:22/K
10:34.8 4:25/K
10:37.2 4:26/K
10:37.6 4:26/K
10:42.4 4:28/K
11:05.3 4:37/K
11:12.5 4:40/K
11:16.2 4:42/K
11:28.4 4:47/K
11:37.2 4:51/K
11:39.5 4:51/K
11:41.0 4:52/K
11:41.0 4:52/K
11:42.4 4:53/K
12:02.6 5:01/K
12:08.5 5:04/K
12:16.6 5:07/K
12:20.8 5:09/K
12:30.5 5:13/K
12:32.3 5:13/K
12:33.3 5:14/K
12:58.3 5:24/K
12:58.8 5:25/K
13:02.1 5:26/K
13:02.7 5:26/K
13:03.3 5:26/K
13:03.4 5:26/K
13:08.3 5:28/K
13:10.8 5:30/K
13:23.2 5:35/K
13:29.3 5:37/K
14:31.8 6:03/K
14:34.2 6:04/K
14:37.0 6:05/K
14:44.6 6:09/K
14:54.6 6:13/K
15:07.0 6:18/K
16:02.9 6:41/K
16:10.2 6:44/K
16:10.7 6:44/K
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2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
Overall Finish List
Girls

Junior High 2400
Class - 3 Class AAA

Race Date
October 19, 2021

Place Score Bib No Name Team Grade Time Pace
1 1 7404 Camilla Beaster Duluth East 8 10:45.8 4:29/K
2 2 7437 Tuuli Rova Duluth East 8 11:07.1 4:38/K
3 3 7420 Kenna Huott Duluth East 8 11:14.7 4:41/K
4 4 7424  Ava Johnson Duluth East 7 11:42.0 4:53/K
5 5 7416 Ella Gardner Duluth East 8 11:59.9 5:00/K
6 6 7448 Maeva Weizel Duluth East 8 12:13.0 5:05/K
7 7 7440 Lucy Sharpe Duluth East 7 12:28.7 5:12/K
8 (37 7407 Miere Bobbe Duluth East 7 12:29.5 5:12/K
9 (=37 7423 Mya Johnson Duluth East 8 12:36.2 5:15/K

10 (>7) 7442 Lillian Stumme Duluth East 7 12:44.6 5:19/K
11 (>7) 7430 Colette Miatke Duluth East 8 13:18.4 5:33/K
12 (=7 7444  Sophia Thomas Duluth East 8 14:11.8 5:55/K
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2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Race Date
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results
Girls
Junior High 2400
Class - 1 Class A
Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back

Team - South Ridge/Cherry/North Woods/NE Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 41 Average Time: 10:57.0

1 7900 Zoey Burckhardt 6 1 1 9:46.2 9:46.2 0:00.0
2 7916 Lacey Wojtysiak 4 5 10:19.0 20:05.2 0:32.8
3 7915 Brook Smith 7 5 10 10:36.7 30:41.9 0:50.5
4 7941 Analese Brodeen 6 15 25 11:59.3 42:41.2 2:13.1
5 7942 Rory Bundy 16 41 12:03.8 54:45.0 2:17.6
6 7911 Eva Morgan 7 (20) (61) 12:46.0 1:07:31.0 2:590.8
7 7901 Carson Burnette 6 (21) (82) 12:49.8  1:20:20.8 3:03.6
8 7912 Kaelyn Nelson More Than 7 13:03.4  1:33:24.2 3:17.2
9 7909 Reagan Klementsen More Than 7 13:10.7  1:46:34.9 3:24.5
10 7906 Grace Henneger More Than 7 13:17.3  1:59:52.2 3:31.1
11 7903 Tegan Fordahl More Than 7 13:34.2  2:13:26.4 3:48.0
12 7910 Miley Mann 6 More Than 7 14:22.2  2:27:48.6 4:36.0
13 7905 Alora Hanson 8 More Than 7 14.22.6  2:42:11.2 4:36.4
14 7904 Payton Hakes 6 More Than 7 14:26.1  2:56:37.3 4:39.9
15 7907 Cayman Hill 8 More Than 7 15:25.9  3:12:03.2 5:39.7
Team - Duluth Marshall Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 45 Average Time: 11:06.5

1 7519 Hadley Riutta 7 2 2 9:49.8 9:49.8 0:00.0
2 7512 Avery Beranek 7 3 5 10:16.2 20:06.0 0:26.4
3 7522 Margaret Simone 8 9 14 11:13.3 31:19.3 1:23.5
4 7520 Sophie Roazen 7 14 28 11:56.8 43:16.1 2:07.0
5 7518 Sophie Nephew 7 17 45 12:16.5 55:32.6 2:26.7
6 7515 Lucy Lane 7 (18) (63) 12:23.0  1:07:55.6 2:33.2
7 7523 Kendall Tonkin 8 (22) (85) 12:59.8  1:20:55.4 3:10.0
Team - Carlton-Wrenshall Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 54 Average Time: 11:28.7

1 7173 Teagen Tessier 6 6 10:42.0 10:42.0 0:00.0
2 7129 Lucy Stevens 7 13 11:05.9 21:47.9 0:23.9
3 6834 Betsy Cid 8 21 11:07.8 32:55.7 0:25.8
4 7144 Nadia Tessier 10 31 11:25.0 44:20.7 0:43.0
5 7091 Amy Schwoch 23 54 13:02.8 57:23.5 2:20.8
6 7183 Danica Wyman (24) (78) 13:05.4  1:10:28.9 2:23.4
7 7075 Selah Rupp (25) (103) 13:30.7  1:23:59.6 2:48.7
8 7069 Zoey Rice More Than 7 14:24.9  1:38:24.5 3:42.9
9 6847 Lauryn Hilton More Than 7 15:28.8  1:53:53.3 4:46.8
Team - North Star Academy Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 81 Average Time: 12:09.8
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Race Date 2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

October 19, 2021 Final Team Results

Girls
Junior High 2400
Class -1 Class A

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back

Team - North Star Academy Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 81 Average Time: 12:09.8

1 7784 Kendra Brutger 11 11 11:27.6 11:27.6 0:00.0
2 7789 Josie Jansen 12 23 11:34.7 23:02.3 0:07.1
3 7788 Kaja Jansen 13 36 11:48.6 34:50.9 0:21.0
4 7793 Bea Martin 19 55 12:25.9 47:16.8 0:58.3
5 7796 Ariauna Tollefson 26 81 13:32.5  1:00:49.3 2:04.9
6 7797 Amelia Wigren 27) (108) 13:57.7  1:14:47.0 2:30.1
7 7787 Sydney Isackson-Hunter (28) (136) 15:07.3  1:29:54.3 3:39.7
8 7783 Abby Breitkreutz More Than 7 16:37.6  1:46:31.9 5:10.0
9 7790 Abby Kittleson More Than 7 16:37.6  2:03:09.5 5:10.0
10 7794 Nevia Nurmi More Than 7 16:39.1  2:19:48.6 5:11.5
11 7792 Isabella Marano More Than 7 16:44.3  2:36:32.9 5:16.7
12 7791 Chloe Marano More Than 7 16:45.1  2:53:18.0 5:17.5
Team - Mcgregor Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 7721 Kaitlyn Warner 8 Less Than 5 10:38.7 10:38.7 0:00.0
2 7717 Vivian Barden 9 Less Than 5 11:31.8 22:10.5 0:53.1
3 7718 Piper Schmidt 7 Less Than 5 12:46.9 34:57.4 2:08.2
4 7719 Ziva Seybold 7 Less Than 5 15:42.0 50:39.4 5:03.3
Team - Esko Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 7532 Lucye Backstrom 7 Less Than 5 10:43.4 10:43.4 0:00.0
2 7538 Madaline Hipp 7 Less Than 5 10:48.2 21:31.6 0:04.8
3 7535 Leah Borden 7 Less Than 5 13:31.0 35:02.6 2:47.6
Team - Moose Lake/Willow River/Barnum Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 7738 Abby Vargo 8 Less Than 5 11:49.9 11:49.9 0:00.0
2 7735 Nia Petry 7 Less Than 5 13:04.6 24:54.5 1:14.7
Team - Mountain Iron-Buhl Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 7762 Sarah Moe 6 Less Than 5 11:12.5 11:12.5 0:00.0
2 7761 Kylie Johnson 7 Less Than 5 11:14.9 22:27.4 0:02.4
Team - Hill City Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 7703 Kyla Stimson 8 Less Than 5 13:58.7 13:58.7 0:00.0
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2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Race Date
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results
Girls
Junior High 2400
Class - 2 Class AA
Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Pequot Lakes Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 35 Average Time: 10:57.3

1 7822 Kaydence Blank 7 2 2 10:21.8 10:21.8 0:00.0
2 7830 Chelby Wothe 7 3 5 10:29.3 20:51.1 0:07.5
3 7825 Addison Headley 7 5 10 10:37.2 31:28.3 0:15.4
4 7829 Cadence Wigen 7 11 21 11:37.2 43:05.5 1:15.4
5 7827 lIreland Jordan 7 14 35 11:41.0 54:46.5 1:19.2
6 7820 Myla Abrams 7 (18) (53) 12:20.8  1:07:07.3 1:59.0
Team - Cloquet Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 38 Average Time: 10:56.2

1 7255 Dani Randall 7 4 4 10:34.8 10:34.8 0:00.0
2 7254 Elli Nelson 7 6 10 10:37.6 21:12.4 0:02.8
3 7263 Elsa Winbigler 7 7 17 10:42.4 31:54.8 0:07.6
4 7249 Kourtney Kavanaugh 8 8 25 11:05.3 43:00.1 0:30.5
5 7261 Allie Weix 7 13 38 11:41.0 54:41.1 1:06.2
6 7245 Alex Bouchie 8 (33) (71) 14:37.0 1:09:18.1 4:02.2
7 7251 Ava Martineau 7 (37) (108) 16:10.2  1:25:28.3 5:35.4
Team - Hibbing Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 81 Average Time: 12:05.8

1 7652 Hannah Farnsworth 7 1 1 10:16.4 10:16.4 0:00.0
2 7651 Hattie Eskeli 7 10 11 11:28.4 21:44.8 1:12.0
3 7661 Kamryn Mandt 8 17 28 12:16.6 34:01.4 2:00.2
4 7667 Panella Rewertz 9 22 50 12:58.3 46:59.7 2:41.9
5 7671 Adrionna Vittori 7 31 81 13:29.3  1:00:29.0 3:12.9
Team - Grand Rapids Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 95 Average Time: 12:22.6

1 7570 Elaine Jackson 7 9 9 11:12.5 11:12.5 0:00.0
2 7576 Vivian Pogolrec 7 16 25 12:02.6 23:15.1 0:50.1
3 7578 Tess Reilly 7 21 46 12:33.3 35:48.4 1:20.8
4 7577 Ginger Pogolrek 8 24 70 13:02.1 48:50.5 1:49.6
5 7567 Amario Fernandez-tatro 7 25 95 13:02.7 1:01:53.2 1:50.2
6 7574 Elizabeth Nelson 7 (29) (124) 13:10.8  1:15:04.0 1:58.3
7 7581 Holly Sylvester 8 (30) (154) 13:23.2  1:28:27.2 2:10.7
Team - Cook County/Two Harbors Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 115 Average Time: 12:49.6

1 7303 Emma Crook 8 19 19 12:30.5 12:30.5 0:00.0
2 7311 Sophia Lindstrom 7 20 39 12:32.3 25:02.8 0:01.8
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Race Date
October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls

Junior High 2400
Class - 2 Class AA

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Cook County/Two Harbors Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 115 Average Time: 12:49.6

3 7321 MJ Wharton 8 23 62 12:58.8 38:01.6 0:28.3

4 7313 Signe Myers 9 26 88 13:03.3 51:04.9 0:32.8

5 7309 Zoey Kacures 8 27 115 13:03.4 1:04:08.3 0:32.9

6 7316 Amelia Saamanen 7 (28) (143) 13:08.3 1:17:16.6 0:37.8

7 7300 Leah Belmore 7 (32) (175) 14:34.2 1:31:50.8 2:03.7

8 7317 Patience Sifferath 7 More Than 7 16:10.7 1:48:01.5 3:40.2

Team - Duluth Denfeld Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 132 Average Time: 13:51.2

1 7373 Sara McCormick 7 12 12 11:39.5 11:39.5 0:00.0

2 7370 Gerianne Johnson 7 15 27 11:42.4 23:21.9 0:02.9

3 7377 Ariana Wisniewski 12 34 61 14:44.6 38:06.5 3:05.1

4 7376 Molly Tusken 9 35 96 15:07.0 53:13.5 3:27.5

5 7371 Elise Larson 7 36 132 16:02.9 1:09:16.4 4:23.4

Team - Proctor Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 7859 Isabella McPhee 8 Less Than 5 11:16.2 11:16.2 0:00.0

2 7860 Olivia Morin-Swanson Less Than 5 12:08.5 23:24.7 0:52.3

3 7857 Hallie Kolenda Less Than 5 14:31.8 37:56.5 3:15.6

4 7865 Addyson Yost 9 Less Than 5 14:54.6 52:51.1 3:38.4
Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 4 10/19/2021 06:03:27



Race Date

October 19, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Duluth East
Team Score (places): 15

7404
7437
7420
7424
7416
7448
7440
7407
7423
7442
7430
7444
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Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Camilla Beaster
Tuuli Rova
Kenna Huott
Ava Johnson
Ella Gardner
Maeva Weizel
Lucy Sharpe
Miere Bobbe
Mya Johnson
Lillian Stumme
Colette Miatke
Sophia Thomas

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Girls

Junior High 2400
Class - 3 Class AAA

Overal
Grade Place

8 1
8 2
8 3
7 4
8 5
8 (6)
7 @)
7 More Than
8 More Than
7 More Than
8 More Than
8 More Than

5

N NN NN

Cumulative

Place

Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 11:21.9

o Wk

10

15
(21)
(28)

10:45.8
11:07.1
11:14.7
11:42.0
11:59.9
12:13.0
12:28.7
12:29.5
12:36.2
12:44.6
13:18.4
14:11.8

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

10:45.8 0:00.0
21:52.9 0:21.3
33:07.6 0:28.9
44:49.6 0:56.2
56:49.5 1:141
1:09:02.5 1:27.2
1:21:31.2 1:42.9
1:34:00.7 1:43.7
1:46:36.9 1:50.4
1:59:21.5 1:58.8
2:12:39.9 2:32.6
2:26:51.7 3:26.0
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Race Date

October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Place Score Bib No Name
1 1 7900 Zoey Burckhardt
2 2 7519 Hadley Riutta
3 3 7512 Avery Beranek
4 4 7916 Lacey Wojtysiak
5 5 7915 Brook Smith
6 (<5 7721 Kaitlyn Warner
7 6 7173 Teagen Tessier
8 (<5 7532 Lucye Backstrom
9 (<5 7538 Madaline Hipp
10 7 7129 Lucy Stevens
11 8 6834 Betsy Cid
12 (<5) 7762 Sarah Moe
13 9 7522 Margaret Simone
14 (<5) 7761 Kylie Johnson
15 10 7144 Nadia Tessier
16 11 7784 Kendra Brutger
17 (<5) 7717 Vivian Barden
18 12 7789 Josie Jansen
19 13 7788 Kaja Jansen
20 (<5) 7738 Abby Vargo
21 14 7520 Sophie Roazen
22 15 7941 Analese Brodeen
23 16 7942 Rory Bundy
24 17 7518 Sophie Nephew
25 18 7515 Lucy Lane
26 19 7793 Bea Martin
27 20 7911 Eva Morgan
28 (<5) 7718 Piper Schmidt
29 21 7901 Carson Burnette
30 22 7523 Kendall Tonkin
31 23 7091 Amy Schwoch
32 (>7) 7912 Kaelyn Nelson
33 (<5) 7735 Nia Petry
34 24 7183 Danica Wyman
35 (>7) 7909 Reagan Klementsen
36 (>7) 7906 Grace Henneger
37 25 7075 Selah Rupp
38 (<5) 7535 Leah Borden
39 26 7796 Ariauna Tollefson
40 (>7) 7903 Tegan Fordahl
41 27 7797 Amelia Wigren
42 (<5) 7703 Kyla Stimson
43 (>7) 7910 Miley Mann
4  (>7) 7905 Alora Hanson
45 (>7) 7069 Zoey Rice
46 (>7) 7904 Payton Hakes
a7 28 7787 Sydney Isackson-Hunter
448 (>7) 7907 Cayman Hill
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Overall Finish List

Girls

Junior High 2400
Class -1 Class A

Team

South

Duluth Marshall
Duluth Marshall
South

South

Mcgregor
Carlton-Wrenshall
Esko

Esko
Carlton-Wrenshall
Carlton-Wrenshall
Mountain Iron-Buhl
Duluth Marshall
Mountain Iron-Buhl
Carlton-Wrenshall
North Star Academy
Mcgregor

North Star Academy
North Star Academy
Moose Lake/Willow
Duluth Marshall
South

South

Duluth Marshall
Duluth Marshall
North Star Academy
South

Mcgregor

South

Duluth Marshall
Carlton-Wrenshall
South

Moose Lake/Willow
Carlton-Wrenshall
South

South
Carlton-Wrenshall
Esko

North Star Academy
South

North Star Academy
Hill City

South

South
Carlton-Wrenshall
South

North Star Academy
South
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Time Pace
9:46.2 4:04/K
9:49.8 4:06/K

10:16.2 4:17/K

10:19.0 4:18/K

10:36.7 4:25/K

10:38.7 4:26/K

10:42.0 4:28/K

10:43.4 4:28/K

10:48.2 4:30/K

11:05.9 4:37/K

11:07.8 4:38/K

11:12.5 4:40/K

11:13.3 4:41/K

11:14.9 4:41/K

11:25.0 4:45/K

11:27.6 4:47/K

11:31.8 4:48/K

11:34.7 4:49/K

11:48.6 4:55/K

11:49.9 4:56/K

11:56.8 4:59/K

11:59.3 5:00/K

12:03.8 5:02/K

12:16.5 5:07/K

12:23.0 5:10/K

12:25.9 5:11/K

12:46.0 5:19/K

12:46.9 5:20/K

12:49.8 5:21/K

12:59.8 5:25/K

13:02.8 5:26/K

13:03.4 5:26/K

13:04.6 5:27/K

13:05.4 5:27/K

13:10.7 5:29/K

13:17.3 5:32/K

13:30.7 5:38/K

13:31.0 5:38/K

13:32.5 5:39/K

13:34.2 5:39/K

13:57.7 5:49/K

13:58.7 5:49/K

14:22.2 5:59/K

14:22.6 5:59/K

14:24.9 6:00/K

14:26.1 6:01/K

15:07.3 6:18/K

15:25.9 6:26/K

10/19/2021 06:03:34



Race Date

October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Place Score Bib No Name

49 (>7) 6847 Lauryn Hilton
50 (<5) 7719 Ziva Seybold

51 (>7) 7783 Abby Breitkreutz
52 (>7) 7790 Abby Kittleson
583 (>7) 7794 Nevia Nurmi

54 (>7) 7792 Isabella Marano
5 (>7) 7791 Chloe Marano

Overall Finish List

Girls

Junior High 2400
Class -1 Class A

Team Grade

Carlton-Wrenshall
Mcgregor 7
North Star Academy

North Star Academy

North Star Academy

North Star Academy

North Star Academy
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2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Race Date
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results
Girls
Junior High 2400
Class - 1 Class A
Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back

Team - South Ridge/Cherry/North Woods/NE Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 41 Average Time: 10:57.0

1 7900 Zoey Burckhardt 6 1 1 9:46.2 9:46.2 0:00.0
2 7916 Lacey Wojtysiak 4 5 10:19.0 20:05.2 0:32.8
3 7915 Brook Smith 7 5 10 10:36.7 30:41.9 0:50.5
4 7941 Analese Brodeen 6 15 25 11:59.3 42:41.2 2:13.1
5 7942 Rory Bundy 16 41 12:03.8 54:45.0 2:17.6
6 7911 Eva Morgan 7 (20) (61) 12:46.0 1:07:31.0 2:590.8
7 7901 Carson Burnette 6 (21) (82) 12:49.8  1:20:20.8 3:03.6
8 7912 Kaelyn Nelson More Than 7 13:03.4  1:33:24.2 3:17.2
9 7909 Reagan Klementsen More Than 7 13:10.7  1:46:34.9 3:24.5
10 7906 Grace Henneger More Than 7 13:17.3  1:59:52.2 3:31.1
11 7903 Tegan Fordahl More Than 7 13:34.2  2:13:26.4 3:48.0
12 7910 Miley Mann 6 More Than 7 14:22.2  2:27:48.6 4:36.0
13 7905 Alora Hanson 8 More Than 7 14.22.6  2:42:11.2 4:36.4
14 7904 Payton Hakes 6 More Than 7 14:26.1  2:56:37.3 4:39.9
15 7907 Cayman Hill 8 More Than 7 15:25.9  3:12:03.2 5:39.7
Team - Duluth Marshall Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 45 Average Time: 11:06.5

1 7519 Hadley Riutta 7 2 2 9:49.8 9:49.8 0:00.0
2 7512 Avery Beranek 7 3 5 10:16.2 20:06.0 0:26.4
3 7522 Margaret Simone 8 9 14 11:13.3 31:19.3 1:23.5
4 7520 Sophie Roazen 7 14 28 11:56.8 43:16.1 2:07.0
5 7518 Sophie Nephew 7 17 45 12:16.5 55:32.6 2:26.7
6 7515 Lucy Lane 7 (18) (63) 12:23.0  1:07:55.6 2:33.2
7 7523 Kendall Tonkin 8 (22) (85) 12:59.8  1:20:55.4 3:10.0
Team - Carlton-Wrenshall Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 54 Average Time: 11:28.7

1 7173 Teagen Tessier 6 6 10:42.0 10:42.0 0:00.0
2 7129 Lucy Stevens 7 13 11:05.9 21:47.9 0:23.9
3 6834 Betsy Cid 8 21 11:07.8 32:55.7 0:25.8
4 7144 Nadia Tessier 10 31 11:25.0 44:20.7 0:43.0
5 7091 Amy Schwoch 23 54 13:02.8 57:23.5 2:20.8
6 7183 Danica Wyman (24) (78) 13:05.4  1:10:28.9 2:23.4
7 7075 Selah Rupp (25) (103) 13:30.7  1:23:59.6 2:48.7
8 7069 Zoey Rice More Than 7 14:24.9  1:38:24.5 3:42.9
9 6847 Lauryn Hilton More Than 7 15:28.8  1:53:53.3 4:46.8
Team - North Star Academy Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 81 Average Time: 12:09.8
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Race Date 2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

October 19, 2021 Final Team Results

Girls
Junior High 2400
Class -1 Class A

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back

Team - North Star Academy Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 81 Average Time: 12:09.8

1 7784 Kendra Brutger 11 11 11:27.6 11:27.6 0:00.0
2 7789 Josie Jansen 12 23 11:34.7 23:02.3 0:07.1
3 7788 Kaja Jansen 13 36 11:48.6 34:50.9 0:21.0
4 7793 Bea Martin 19 55 12:25.9 47:16.8 0:58.3
5 7796 Ariauna Tollefson 26 81 13:32.5  1:00:49.3 2:04.9
6 7797 Amelia Wigren 27) (108) 13:57.7  1:14:47.0 2:30.1
7 7787 Sydney Isackson-Hunter (28) (136) 15:07.3  1:29:54.3 3:39.7
8 7783 Abby Breitkreutz More Than 7 16:37.6  1:46:31.9 5:10.0
9 7790 Abby Kittleson More Than 7 16:37.6  2:03:09.5 5:10.0
10 7794 Nevia Nurmi More Than 7 16:39.1  2:19:48.6 5:11.5
11 7792 Isabella Marano More Than 7 16:44.3  2:36:32.9 5:16.7
12 7791 Chloe Marano More Than 7 16:45.1  2:53:18.0 5:17.5
Team - Mcgregor Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 7721 Kaitlyn Warner 8 Less Than 5 10:38.7 10:38.7 0:00.0
2 7717 Vivian Barden 9 Less Than 5 11:31.8 22:10.5 0:53.1
3 7718 Piper Schmidt 7 Less Than 5 12:46.9 34:57.4 2:08.2
4 7719 Ziva Seybold 7 Less Than 5 15:42.0 50:39.4 5:03.3
Team - Esko Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 7532 Lucye Backstrom 7 Less Than 5 10:43.4 10:43.4 0:00.0
2 7538 Madaline Hipp 7 Less Than 5 10:48.2 21:31.6 0:04.8
3 7535 Leah Borden 7 Less Than 5 13:31.0 35:02.6 2:47.6
Team - Moose Lake/Willow River/Barnum Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 7738 Abby Vargo 8 Less Than 5 11:49.9 11:49.9 0:00.0
2 7735 Nia Petry 7 Less Than 5 13:04.6 24:54.5 1:14.7
Team - Mountain Iron-Buhl Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 7762 Sarah Moe 6 Less Than 5 11:12.5 11:12.5 0:00.0
2 7761 Kylie Johnson 7 Less Than 5 11:14.9 22:27.4 0:02.4
Team - Hill City Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 7703 Kyla Stimson 8 Less Than 5 13:58.7 13:58.7 0:00.0

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 2 10/19/2021 06:03:39



Race Date
October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name
1 1 7652 Hannah Farnsworth
2 2 7822 Kaydence Blank
3 3 7830 Chelby Wothe
4 4 7255 Dani Randall
5 5 7825 Addison Headley
6 6 7254  Elli Nelson
7 7 7263 Elsa Winbigler
8 8 7249 Kourtney Kavanaugh
9 9 7570 Elaine Jackson
10 (<5) 7859 Isabella McPhee
11 10 7651 Hattie Eskeli
12 11 7829 Cadence Wigen
13 12 7373 Sara McCormick
14 13 7261 Allie Weix
15 14 7827 Ireland Jordan
16 15 7370 Gerianne Johnson
17 16 7576 Vivian Pogolrec
18 (<5) 7860 Olivia Morin-Swanson
19 17 7661 Kamryn Mandt
20 18 7820 Myla Abrams
21 19 7303 Emma Crook
22 20 7311 Sophia Lindstrom
23 21 7578 Tess Reilly
24 22 7667 Panella Rewertz
25 23 7321 MJ Wharton
26 24 7577 Ginger Pogolrek
27 25 7567 Amario Fernandez-tatro
28 26 7313 Signe Myers
29 27 7309 Zoey Kacures
30 28 7316 Amelia Saamanen
31 29 7574 Elizabeth Nelson
32 30 7581 Holly Sylvester
33 31 7671 Adrionna Vittori
34 (<5) 7857 Hallie Kolenda
35 32 7300 Leah Belmore
36 33 7245 Alex Bouchie
37 34 7377 Ariana Wisniewski
38 (<5) 7865 Addyson Yost
39 35 7376 Molly Tusken
40 36 7371 Elise Larson
41 37 7251 Ava Martineau
42 (>7) 7317 Patience Sifferath

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Girls

Junior High 2400
Class - 2 Class AA

Team

Hibbing

Pequot Lakes
Pequot Lakes
Cloquet

Pequot Lakes
Cloquet

Cloquet

Cloquet

Grand Rapids
Proctor

Hibbing

Pequot Lakes
Duluth Denfeld
Cloquet

Pequot Lakes
Duluth Denfeld
Grand Rapids
Proctor

Hibbing

Pequot Lakes
Cook County/Two
Cook County/Two
Grand Rapids
Hibbing

Cook County/Two
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Cook County/Two
Cook County/Two
Cook County/Two
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Hibbing

Proctor

Cook County/Two
Cloquet

Duluth Denfeld
Proctor

Duluth Denfeld
Duluth Denfeld
Cloquet

Cook County/Two
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Time Pace

10:16.4 4:17/K
10:21.8 4:19/K
10:29.3 4:22/K
10:34.8 4:25/K
10:37.2 4:26/K
10:37.6 4:26/K
10:42.4 4:28/K
11:05.3 4:37/K
11:12.5 4:40/K
11:16.2 4:42/K
11:28.4 4:47/K
11:37.2 4:51/K
11:39.5 4:51/K
11:41.0 4:52/K
11:41.0 4:52/K
11:42.4 4:53/K
12:02.6 5:01/K
12:08.5 5:04/K
12:16.6 5:07/K
12:20.8 5:09/K
12:30.5 5:13/K
12:32.3 5:13/K
12:33.3 5:14/K
12:58.3 5:24/K
12:58.8 5:25/K
13:02.1 5:26/K
13:02.7 5:26/K
13:03.3 5:26/K
13:03.4 5:26/K
13:08.3 5:28/K
13:10.8 5:30/K
13:23.2 5:35/K
13:29.3 5:37/K
14:31.8 6:03/K
14:34.2 6:04/K
14:37.0 6:05/K
14:44.6 6:09/K
14:54.6 6:13/K
15:07.0 6:18/K
16:02.9 6:41/K
16:10.2 6:44/K
16:10.7 6:44/K
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2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Race Date
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results
Girls
Junior High 2400
Class - 2 Class AA
Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Pequot Lakes Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 35 Average Time: 10:57.3

1 7822 Kaydence Blank 7 2 2 10:21.8 10:21.8 0:00.0
2 7830 Chelby Wothe 7 3 5 10:29.3 20:51.1 0:07.5
3 7825 Addison Headley 7 5 10 10:37.2 31:28.3 0:15.4
4 7829 Cadence Wigen 7 11 21 11:37.2 43:05.5 1:15.4
5 7827 lIreland Jordan 7 14 35 11:41.0 54:46.5 1:19.2
6 7820 Myla Abrams 7 (18) (53) 12:20.8  1:07:07.3 1:59.0
Team - Cloquet Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 38 Average Time: 10:56.2

1 7255 Dani Randall 7 4 4 10:34.8 10:34.8 0:00.0
2 7254 Elli Nelson 7 6 10 10:37.6 21:12.4 0:02.8
3 7263 Elsa Winbigler 7 7 17 10:42.4 31:54.8 0:07.6
4 7249 Kourtney Kavanaugh 8 8 25 11:05.3 43:00.1 0:30.5
5 7261 Allie Weix 7 13 38 11:41.0 54:41.1 1:06.2
6 7245 Alex Bouchie 8 (33) (71) 14:37.0 1:09:18.1 4:02.2
7 7251 Ava Martineau 7 (37) (108) 16:10.2  1:25:28.3 5:35.4
Team - Hibbing Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 81 Average Time: 12:05.8

1 7652 Hannah Farnsworth 7 1 1 10:16.4 10:16.4 0:00.0
2 7651 Hattie Eskeli 7 10 11 11:28.4 21:44.8 1:12.0
3 7661 Kamryn Mandt 8 17 28 12:16.6 34:01.4 2:00.2
4 7667 Panella Rewertz 9 22 50 12:58.3 46:59.7 2:41.9
5 7671 Adrionna Vittori 7 31 81 13:29.3  1:00:29.0 3:12.9
Team - Grand Rapids Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 95 Average Time: 12:22.6

1 7570 Elaine Jackson 7 9 9 11:12.5 11:12.5 0:00.0
2 7576 Vivian Pogolrec 7 16 25 12:02.6 23:15.1 0:50.1
3 7578 Tess Reilly 7 21 46 12:33.3 35:48.4 1:20.8
4 7577 Ginger Pogolrek 8 24 70 13:02.1 48:50.5 1:49.6
5 7567 Amario Fernandez-tatro 7 25 95 13:02.7 1:01:53.2 1:50.2
6 7574 Elizabeth Nelson 7 (29) (124) 13:10.8  1:15:04.0 1:58.3
7 7581 Holly Sylvester 8 (30) (154) 13:23.2  1:28:27.2 2:10.7
Team - Cook County/Two Harbors Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 115 Average Time: 12:49.6

1 7303 Emma Crook 8 19 19 12:30.5 12:30.5 0:00.0
2 7311 Sophia Lindstrom 7 20 39 12:32.3 25:02.8 0:01.8

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 1 10/19/2021 06:03:51



Race Date
October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls

Junior High 2400
Class - 2 Class AA

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Cook County/Two Harbors Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 115 Average Time: 12:49.6

3 7321 MJ Wharton 8 23 62 12:58.8 38:01.6 0:28.3

4 7313 Signe Myers 9 26 88 13:03.3 51:04.9 0:32.8

5 7309 Zoey Kacures 8 27 115 13:03.4 1:04:08.3 0:32.9

6 7316 Amelia Saamanen 7 (28) (143) 13:08.3 1:17:16.6 0:37.8

7 7300 Leah Belmore 7 (32) (175) 14:34.2 1:31:50.8 2:03.7

8 7317 Patience Sifferath 7 More Than 7 16:10.7 1:48:01.5 3:40.2

Team - Duluth Denfeld Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 132 Average Time: 13:51.2

1 7373 Sara McCormick 7 12 12 11:39.5 11:39.5 0:00.0

2 7370 Gerianne Johnson 7 15 27 11:42.4 23:21.9 0:02.9

3 7377 Ariana Wisniewski 12 34 61 14:44.6 38:06.5 3:05.1

4 7376 Molly Tusken 9 35 96 15:07.0 53:13.5 3:27.5

5 7371 Elise Larson 7 36 132 16:02.9 1:09:16.4 4:23.4

Team - Proctor Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 7859 Isabella McPhee 8 Less Than 5 11:16.2 11:16.2 0:00.0

2 7860 Olivia Morin-Swanson Less Than 5 12:08.5 23:24.7 0:52.3

3 7857 Hallie Kolenda Less Than 5 14:31.8 37:56.5 3:15.6

4 7865 Addyson Yost 9 Less Than 5 14:54.6 52:51.1 3:38.4
Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 2 10/19/2021 06:03:51



2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
Overall Finish List
Girls

Junior High 2400
Class - 3 Class AAA

Race Date
October 19, 2021

Place Score Bib No Name Team Grade Time Pace
1 1 7404 Camilla Beaster Duluth East 8 10:45.8 4:29/K
2 2 7437 Tuuli Rova Duluth East 8 11:07.1 4:38/K
3 3 7420 Kenna Huott Duluth East 8 11:14.7 4:41/K
4 4 7424  Ava Johnson Duluth East 7 11:42.0 4:53/K
5 5 7416 Ella Gardner Duluth East 8 11:59.9 5:00/K
6 6 7448 Maeva Weizel Duluth East 8 12:13.0 5:05/K
7 7 7440 Lucy Sharpe Duluth East 7 12:28.7 5:12/K
8 (37 7407 Miere Bobbe Duluth East 7 12:29.5 5:12/K
9 (=37 7423 Mya Johnson Duluth East 8 12:36.2 5:15/K

10 (>7) 7442 Lillian Stumme Duluth East 7 12:44.6 5:19/K
11 (>7) 7430 Colette Miatke Duluth East 8 13:18.4 5:33/K
12 (=7 7444  Sophia Thomas Duluth East 8 14:11.8 5:55/K

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com
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Race Date

October 19, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Duluth East
Team Score (places): 15

7404
7437
7420
7424
7416
7448
7440
7407
7423
7442
7430
7444
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Camilla Beaster
Tuuli Rova
Kenna Huott
Ava Johnson
Ella Gardner
Maeva Weizel
Lucy Sharpe
Miere Bobbe
Mya Johnson
Lillian Stumme
Colette Miatke
Sophia Thomas

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Girls

Junior High 2400
Class - 3 Class AAA

Overal
Grade Place

8 1
8 2
8 3
7 4
8 5
8 (6)
7 @)
7 More Than
8 More Than
7 More Than
8 More Than
8 More Than

1

N NN NN

Cumulative

Place

Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 11:21.9

o Wk

10

15
(21)
(28)

10:45.8
11:07.1
11:14.7
11:42.0
11:59.9
12:13.0
12:28.7
12:29.5
12:36.2
12:44.6
13:18.4
14:11.8

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

10:45.8 0:00.0
21:52.9 0:21.3
33:07.6 0:28.9
44:49.6 0:56.2
56:49.5 1:141
1:09:02.5 1:27.2
1:21:31.2 1:42.9
1:34:00.7 1:43.7
1:46:36.9 1:50.4
1:59:21.5 1:58.8
2:12:39.9 2:32.6
2:26:51.7 3:26.0

10/19/2021 06:04:01



